Utilization Certificates and Detailed Expenditure Statements as on
March 31, 2015

for the Project Titled

Development of Prosodically Guided Phonetic Engine for Searching Speech
Databases in Indian Languages

Submitted to

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Ministry of Communication and Information Technology
Govt. of India, New Delhi

By
A Consortium Consisting of

- IIIT Hyderabad (Overall Coordination)

- IIT Kanpur

- Thapar University Patiala

- IIT Guwahati

- Tezpur University

- North Eastern Hill University (NEHU) Shillong

- Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Technology (RIT) Kottayam

- Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information and Communication Technology (DA-IICT) Gand-
hinagar

- IIT Hyderabad

- IIT Kharagpur

International Institute of Information Technology (IIIT)
Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, India

Submitted on 30" April 2015



International Institute of Information Technology, Hyderabad
A Research University

FORM GFR 19-A
[See Government of India’s Decision (1) under Rule 150]

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Project Title: Development of Prosodically guided phonetic engine for searching speech
databases in Indian languages.

S. Letter No. & Dat Amount in | Certified that out of Rs.4,89,97,000/- of
No | etter No. ate Rs./- Grants-in-aid sanctioned during the financial
.| year 2011-15 in favour of IIIT-Hyderabad

(Phonetic Engine Consortium Leader)

11(6)/2011-HCC towards Phonetic Engine project under this
1 |(TDIL) & 2,77,15,000 | Ministry/ Department Letter No. given in the
Dt:23.12.2011 margin Rs.Nil balance of the previous year,

and interest earned from the above grant
Rs.3,28,944/- and which comes to total of
Rs.4,93,25,944/-, a sum of Rs.4,83,33,552.22/-

11(6)/2011-HCC has been utilized for the purpose of the project
2 | (TDIL) & ’ 2.12.82.000 | titled “Development of Prosodically guided
Dt:31.07.2013 T phonetic- engine for searching speech

databases in Indian languages” for which it
was sanctioned and that the balance of
3 | Interest Nil | Rs.9,92,391.78/- at the end of 31% March

2015 which will be adjusted towards the
Total ‘ 4,89,97,000 grants-in-aid payable during the year 2015-16.

Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was
sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised:

e Signed copies of Utilization Certificates received from each consortium

member.

Boy—"1 A ‘AQ}A/
B. YEGNANARAYANA : OZJ P.J. NARA m
(Consortium Leader) Accounts Officer Director

IIIT Hyderabad IIIT Hyderabad

WCOUNTS OFFICER DIRECTOR
Interna $é Institute of Information Technology jntarnational Institute of information Technology
(Deemed University) (Desmad University)

Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500 032 India. Gachibowli, Nyderebad-500 082. lndls

Prof. C.R. Rao Road, Gachibowii, Hyderabad - 500 032, India
Phone : +91-40-6653 1000, Fax : +91-40-6653 1413 /2300 1413 URL : http://www.iiit.ac.in



BIPU} 780 009-PRGRISPAN ‘|IMOQIYO8D eIpul Z€0 00S-PeGRIapA HMOqiyuey @a
(Aisioaiun pewesg) . (Russsaun paweeq) N7
(Bojouiyne] UOHELLIOJU] JO SINYisU| RUOHELISIL] ABojouy2ay uoewaoju| jo aynysu| jeuonediajul

¥OLOIY¥IA d301440 SLINIOJI3V
M ; hoaom:_n_\Lv 029y’ J9peoT] wnNRIosuo)
\? - 266 GLOZ'€0'LE uo se aouejeg| d
_ veesy | 5L0Z'€0’Le oydn ainypuadx3) O
9z'c6v ydisoay ejol| g
62¢ , }saseu|
: , 16687 pases|oy AL1Ad
m GG'C6Y 1ebpng [ejol| v
z6'6  lveeer |sor1ofeoizv|oog|zvyL |16ve 0471z |81 1 (227961 |06°5C |62°18 | 1S°LS |92 €6V |62°€ | L6°68Y [28'CLT [SLLLC G5°Z6¥ . jejoL
o001 lze6s |vzz leois looolooz |2zt |o00 |85z |er9z |eb'L 0971|896 |EF09 |90°L|LE6S |65°9C [8/7CE [8€E09 indBereyyt Lil| 0L
ove lze9s |esz |voer [oo0|oso Jose |osL [coz |ee6L |€zZ 00'€lL|00°9 [8€°09 |000|8€°09 |09'LC |8LCE |8€09 peqetopAH LIl 6
ec’L  |9s6r [099 |ozer |ooolest |eoe |s80 |LOZ [80°LL |0OE |SL'6 |00'9 |9T'LS |€CC|E06Y |EVLC 0922 {0905 leSeuiypues 10II-val 8
000 logos |ev¥ luwov |ooolvzt |szv |soL [erz {5281 |01z |850K|92°G [09°0S |00°0(|090S |00°€C |09/ |09°0S wekenoy. ‘LIM| £
000 |zoo0e |e6€ Tooolooo [ozv losL |26 |6ss [eoz [cog |zL's |cooe [000|co0E (2oLl |OV'8L [200€ Buojiys NHAN| 9
80°0- [0L0E |[26°€ . oo0looo leze looz |seL joo9 |ogz--jevs.lsev [co0e |00°0|C00€ 2oLl {O¥'8L [200€ ‘ Aysienun indzel| g
000 |scor |szs |oose Jooolesy [seL [96'L |eb [9s2l jooe [8€'9 |0G'G |SCO¥ [000 SOV [STll 00€Z |ST OV neyemno il ¥
czv  |szsz |e6€ |81z ooolooo |eez [y |oze |v6's 000 09S |¥OV [20°0€ (000 [200E [cOl} |OV8L zo0e - fyssonun sedeyy| ¢ -
¥0'0 lzov |scs |96¥€, [ooofooz [661 |00z |ooz [187bL |8L'€ 059 [8F'G |SZOF [000|ScOv |STLL |00€S Gz or . induey 11| ¢
V0~ |€Z00L |sO€lL s looalzes |sve |zze |soz leoze [co9 [vr9 |¥O'6 |S0°00L}00°0[G0°00L {S8'FF |OC'SS |SO°00L peqesepAH-1ill] L
L-H=N|S+I=L| S 0| d O | N | W T p; | r I P+i=H D [@+d=d] A a 9 q \4
= —
3 £ a 2 al o | £ S - b —
mau - 2 lzo mu “qx.m; = m 8 ,m,. =, m 3. & |siwafg
3 = bt — —
@& |or | 8 5|18 & = | s e S |85l 9| = EF18| 2 2 2 103
58 Slmor | E|88l e || 2|8 [SE| 2|2 |528|5| 8 | E | 2 |ws
Qg |PED| 8 18 2| 8 s | 2 |28l 5| |g=s|g| 8 E £ [|¥spnd oureN s)mpsuy ON'S
o ® o Q.w o m Q. u @ o Q ge] - o - . m w ®)0
= @ 8 1= o =3 = = 8 =1 @ @ 1e10L
= 5 el @ 5 gl B o = @ 2 =
O S =) = =2
| oo
uefeyq ST07°€0°IE 03dn ISIMPESY] 2Anpuddxy $1d1999Yy 198png
(sppref ursy)

ST0T YOIBIAL T€ 03 1107 19quadd( €7 potrad oy 1oy aampuadxy pajeprjosuo)
sobenbue] uelpuj ui seseqejep yoaads Buiyosess 1oy auibus anauoyd pepinb Ajjesiposoid Jo Juswdojaaaq :aweN 309fold

‘peqesapAH LIl Ag uoneulpio-09 |[e49AQ - dinjipuadx3 asimpesH pejepljosuo)




... International Institute of Information Technology, Hyderabad
S A Research University

FORM GFR 19-A
[See Government of India’s Decision (1) under Rule 150] -

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

Project Title: Development of Prosodically guided phonetic engine for searching speech
databases in Indian languages.

S. Amount in
No | Letter No. & Date Rs/- | Certified that out of Rs.1,00,05,368/~ of
‘ Grants-in-aid sanctioned during the year
. 11(6)/2011-HCC 2011-18 in favour of IIIT-Hyderabad under
1 |(TDIL) & 55,20,000/- | the Ministry/ Department Letter No. given in
Dt:23.12.2011 the margin and Rs.Nil on account of unspent

balance of the previous year, a sum of
Rs.1,00,22,518/- has been utilized for the

11(6)/2011-HCC purpose of the project titled “Development
2 | (TDIL) & 44,85,368/- | of Prosodically guided phonetic engine for
Dt:31.07.2013 searching speech databases in Indian

languages” for which it was sanctioned and

the balance is (-) Rs.17,150/- at the end of
~ -31st March 2015.

Total 1,00,05,368/- | . -

3 | Interest Nil

Certified that I have' satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following
checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was
sanctioned. '

Kinds of checks exercised
1. Cash book

2. Bank book
3. Journal Vouchers

(o 2y

B. YEGNANARAYANA - P.J. NARAYAN
(Chief Investigator) . Director
IIIT Hyderabad , . HIT HydeDrﬁ{)Ed :
vk CTOR
CCOUNTS OFFICER Internationat Institute of information Technology
Interna’tﬁnal Institute of lnforrngteon Technology - (Deemed University)
(Deemed University) Gachtbowli, Hyderabad-500 032. india

Gachihowli, Hyderabad-500 032 iIndia.

Prof. C.R. Rao Road, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500 032, India
Phone : +91-40-6653 1000, Fax: +91-40-6653 1413 /2300 1413 URL : http://www.iiit.ac.in



BIpU| ‘Z20 005-PRGBISPAN ‘[IMOGIYIBD
(Ayssaatun peulesg)

‘eipuj 2€0 005-PEGRISPAH ‘1|MOqIudED
. (Ayssaaiun pewaaQ)

ABajouyoe] uopeuLouf jo aINisy| _aco_ﬁEBE kBojouyoal uoneuLioj] 0 E?zmcﬁ {jeloju}
¥OLOANIA ¥391440 mkz:@w&,
\9 wr € _ 10329410 % " 103eBnsanu) 199foid
e ‘
WOSLLL- 81522001 Jozesel /]62piy9e  [6L9C0€S  10052V6 89€50001 00050001 000S98y¥  |00002SS Ie310L
/o _4000S0¢€1 10 00058S 0 100002 000S0¢EL 0005S0€1 000S8S 0000cL (%G | )spealpiano 0l
10184 009661 1048111 0080 4000082 0 000008 000008 0000058 00000€ uonesbau wayshs 6 ;
Oly.S- 0L¥.GG 0 G188¢2¢ 4S688¢22 0 000008 000005 000002 00000€ juswisbeuejy pue uoieulploo) 8.
rosvie- Cl8V16 10 £8986¢ 16819986 0 89€00.L 000002 00000€ 00000V Aousjunuod L
18vEL £1.69¢28 s o) L£59CE 1286661 0 000006 000006 00000¥ 00000S - Buiuiey pue dysxuopm 9
9Crs- OZYS0e 40 SLLLLL AL1E88 0 000002 000002 000001 00000} 1SABLL S
Skicl- G171 £9CE .10 Si71286 10068650 _005¢2¢ 0000G2E 10000S2€E 0000551 0000041 Jomoduepy 14
L0EL6 A mmow.om 0 ge191z - Je9598e 0 000004 00000L 00000 |00000% $810]S 9|gewnsuod €
grl9 J2a8er9 0 ev.Live 1€0L96€ 0 000059 000059 0000s2 00000% __Uonjoajjod ejep 4
66656 100106 o424 [GIGL.L 9.0808 0 0000001 0000001 00000€ 000004 juswdinbs |epden l
A-d4=1 - r++H+9=M |* r 1 - H ) d a+o=3 a 2 g \'4
§102-S0-1E S102-€0-1¢ " GL0Z'E0°LE S.owomc be €L02°e0’LE NENOMB be sydiesay sJedk 180k || 109k |
uo se asuejeg | 0)dn sdxo [ejoy lo b0" o 40" 0 10} 3196pn "ON"
leg | 0} ey ._. 1 ¥102'¥0°L0 £LOZ'V0' 10 3} 2102°70°L0 LL0Z'ZLEZ lejol Z 104 3abpng peaH ON’S
aouejeg ainjipuadx3z s)d1929y yabpng

* (5L0Z-€0-L€ O3 L10Z-Z}-£Z Woid) TUNLIANIdXT 40 dn MVIg ISIM avIH

sabenbue] uelpuj ui wwmmnﬁuv:ommam Buiyoseas Joy auiBus speuoyd papinb Ajjesiposoid jo Juawdojpaaq: aweN jaafoid

re



GFR 19-A
Utilization Certificate
(Consolidated)

I. |11(6) 2011-HCC (TDIL) 23.00,000” | Certified that out of ¥ 40,25,000 of
(Received during the FY 2011-12)| grants-in-aid sanctioned during the
financial year 2012-2013 & 2013-

2. | 11 (6)/2011-HCC (TDILY 17,25,000-" | 2014 4n favour of Indian Institute of
(Received during the FY 2013-14) Technology, Kanpur under this

Ministry / Department Letter No.

given in the margin and INil on
account of the unspent balance of the
previous year, a sum of 340,21,318"
has been utilized for the purpose of
“Development of prosodically guided
phonetic engine for searching speech
databases in Indian languages” for
which it was sanctioned and that the
balance  of  ¥3,682/ remaining
unutilized during the financial year as
on June 30, 2014+has been surrendered
to Government (Vide
No dated )

. ]j] s | gﬁ il
Total 40,25,000° yeat: »

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled / are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it
was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised.

1. Standard accounting norms of the Institute.

2. Maintenance of books of account.

@y\W/ WW o=

)
Principal Investigator Sr. Dy. Registrar AdFinance Officer AC-DeaIQﬁI@gD)
g Y
R&D)
~QTTTH (
Assogzre PROFESSOR ; G
e st EEEC - e e T AT
. E\Q{i\m?‘ E-_rfgmeeﬂ“.g = aﬁ%“'ﬂjﬁ[ﬁﬁﬁ (370 T& o ) Finance Officer Eza%;arch & Development

Sr. Dy. Registrar (R& D) HRE T WRIF, FTGR Ao TS0 Elo
Yt ] PTAIR
S ARG AN WM SR Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur 1. 1. T. KANPUR
wr:{‘q’ ‘ ~ INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR
<y




fiilikin DORD Online!

Project Expenditure Summary

Statement Of Expenditure Date: 24-04-2015 Financial Year
From 23-12-2011 To 24-04-2015 [ALL -
View Details
Select "ALL" For Full

Project Number: DIT /EE /20110259 Details
Project Title: DEVELOPMENT OF PROSODICALLY GU
Agency Name: DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DIT)
Principal Investigator: Rajesh Mahanand Hegde
Sanctioned Amount: < 4025000
Period: 2 Year(s); 6 Month(s); 1 Week(s)
Project Start Date: 23-12-2011
Project Expiry Date: 30-06-2014
Sanctioned Letter No.: 11(6)/2011-HCC(TDIL)
Sanctioned Date: 23-12-2011
*** Opening Balance (0): %o
Closed: Y
Project With Flexible Head: No
Pl Contact No.: 9793700555
Project Will Be Operated By: Both PI And CO-PI
Budget| Grant é&:‘%ﬂ Cash Expenditure Net Balance
Head [Sanctioned Reocelved Refunds Expenditure| Against
Sanctioned
Actual |Committed| Total
Expenses| Expenses (D)
(A) (B) (C) E=(D-C) | F=(A-E)
2 (02) " Ip1+p2
GRANTR 0| 4025000 0 0 0 0 0 0
CONS 300000 0 0 317997 0| 317997 317997 -17997
CONTG 200000 0 0 198814 0| 198814 198814 1186
DATA.C 650000 0 2200 652200 0| 652200 650000 0
EQUIP 550000 0 0 548265 0| 548265 548265 1735
IMANAGE 200000 0 0 200000 0| 200000 200000 0
OH 525000 0 0 525000 0| 525000 525000 0
SALARY 1200000 0 0 1181242 0[1181242 1181242 18758
TA 200000 0 415 200415 0| 200415 200000 0
WSHOP 200000 0 944 200944 0| 200944 200000 0
Total: 4025000 4025000 3550] 4024877 0/4024877| 4021318 3682
Net Expenditure (Including Committed) (E): X 4021318
** Overall Balance Against Funds Received Till Now (O+B-E): I 3682

View Committed Transactions View Full Ledger
INESy

View Project Registration File

L0 View Estimated Salary Expenses
[1°."] View Budget Head Description

Go Back

All queries related to data discrepancies direct them to Incharge, DORD dord@iitk.ac.in
Phone: 2597385

View Balance Against Sanctioned

L0 View Project Documents

lofl 24/04/15 5:14 pm



Form GFR 19-A
Form of Utilization Certificate

S. No. Letter No. Amount Certified that out of Rs 30,01,500/- of Grants-in
aid sanctioned during the period from December

1. 11(6)/201 1= Rs. 30’01’500/_ 2011 to March 2015 by DIT, New Delhi in
HCC(TDIL) dated favour of SPEECH PROJECT entitled

“Prosodically Guided Phonetic Engine for
Searching Speech Databases in Indian Languages
(Punjabi)” wide Letter No. given in the left
margin, a sum of Rs. 25,78,212/- has been
utilized, up to 31 March 2015, for the purpose for
which it was sanctioned.

23-12-2011

Total Rs. 30,01,500/-
, ¢
2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned
have been duly fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was

actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned as per the records and other relevant
account books maintained in the accounts section.

Kinds of checks exercised:
i. Cash Book
ii. Bank Book
iii.  General Ledger

Phsse ) -

(Signature & Stamp of (Signature & Stamp of (Signature & Stamp of

Dzrﬁx}thlgator) fl_? %u?ﬁ?? @amcer head of the Organization)
Professor, SMCA = T
Thapar University, Patiala Thapar University .¢ ——
Punjab-147004 INDIA SATIALAAAT70D

Rt S ats s i

-4

hapar Unjversi
Patiala-147 ogg

A
=¥



STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AS ON 31.03.2015 (in Rs. Lakhs)

Sr. Sanctioned Heads | Sanctioned | Received Expenditure Balance
No. by DIT from DIT | incurred (up to
31.03.2015)
A B
1 | Capital Equipment 5.00 5.00 4.03650 0.96350
2 | Data Collection 5.50 5.50 5.59794 -0.09794
3 | Consumable Stores 2.60 2.60 NIL 2.60000
4 | Manpower 6.00 6.00 5.93675 0.06325
5 | Travel 2.00 2.00 2.69935 -0.69935
6 | Workshop & 2.00 2.00 1.27261 0.72739
Training
7 | Contingency 3.00 3.00 2.32397 0.67603
8 | Coordination & NIL NIL NIL NIL
Management
9 | System Integration NIL NIL NIL NIL
10 | Sub Total 26.10 26.10 21.86712 4.23288
11 | Over Head (15%) 915 3.915 3.91500 0.00000
12 | Total Budget 30.015 30.015 25.78212 4.23288

— 4
g!ignature & Stamp of
3 iﬁafﬂNmﬁgator
rol}gs or, SMCA )
Thapar University, Patiala
Punjab-147004 INDIA




Ref.: R&D/07/EEE/P/SRMP/06

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

DIT Letter No. and Date

11(6)/201-HCC(TDIL) dated

23.12.2011

A. ECS transfer AMOUNT
Rs.23,00,000.00

B. ECS transfer AMOUNT

Rs.17,25,000.00
*INTEREST NIL
TOTAL

Rs.40,25,000.00

payable during the year.

e AR S e

TAEE-781 039, wrd

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GUWAHATI

Guwahati-781 039, India

Date : |&14[15

Certified that out of Rs. NIL sanctioned during 2014-15 as
Grant-in-aid in favour of the Registrar, IT Guwahati for
“Development of prosodically guided phonetic engine
for searching speech database in Indian language”
under this Ministry/Department Letter No. given in the
Margin and Rs. 3,37,554.00 on account of unspent balance
of the previous year (2013-14), a sum of Rs. 3,37,616.00
has been utilized upto 31.03.2015 for the purpose for which
it was sanctioned and that the balance of (-)Rs. 62.00 as on

31.03.15 will be adjusted towards the grants — in — aid

Certified that | have satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have

been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money

was actually utilised for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

e Funds are kept in current account.

Kind of checks exercised

1. Utilization Certificate
2. Statement of expenditure
3. Sanction Sheet

STl
S

Principal Investigator | 0/ Y ( (§  Competent Financial Authority

,,)/
i

Head of the Institute

Dean, Research & Development

Indian Institute of Technology Guwaha“‘dia” Institute of Technology Guwahati

Guwahati-781039

Guwahati-781039



STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE AS ON 31.03.2015

Letter No. and Date : 11(6)/201-HCC(TDIL) dated 23.12.2011

Project Entitled : “Development of prosodically guided phonetic engine for searching speech database in Indian language”.

Principal Investigator: Dr. S. R. M. Prasanna, Department of EEE, IIT Guwahati

Sl. Sanctioned Heads Sanctioned Funds Expenditure incurred Balance
No. Amount Allocated (120312- | (01.04.13- [ (01.04.14-
(Received) 31.03.13) 31.03.14) 31.03.15)
A B c D E B-(C+D+E)

: Equipment 5,50,000.00 5,50,000.00 5,50,000.00 NIL NIL NIL

2. Data Collection 6,50,000.00 6,50,000.00 4,13,125.00 NIL | 2,24,493.00 12,382.00

3 Consumables 3,00,000.00 3,00,000.00 1,58,925.00 44,798 96,277.00 NIL

4, Manpower 12,00,000.00 | 12,00,000.00 7,42,258.00 | 5,12,861.00 1,333.00 | (-)56,452.00

B. Travel 2,00,000.00 2,00,000.00 2,08,021.00 NIL 4,770.00 | (-)12,791.00

6. Workshop & Training 2,00,000.00 2,00,000.00 1,01,133.00 95,000.00 NIL 3,867.00

T. Contingency 2,00,000.00 2,00,000.00 94,229.00 98,088.00 2,973.00 4,710.00

8. Coordination & 2,00,000.00 2,00,000.00 NIL | 1,44,008.00 7,770.00 48,222.00

management
9. Overhead 5,25,000.00 5,25,000.00 3,00,000.00 | 2,25,000.00 NIL NIL
Total 40,25,000.00 | 40,25,000.00 25,67,691.00 | 11,19,755.00 | 3,37,616.00 (-)62.00

Competent Financial Authority
Date:

J
Head of the Institute
Date:

Principal Investigator

Date: i e ((//

Registrar
Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
Guwahati-781039

[?ean, Research & Development
Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati
Guwahati-781039



DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE
(As on 31°* March, 2015)

University: Tezpur University
Sanction Letter No. & Date: No. 11(6)/2011-HCC (TDIL) dated 23-12-2011

It is certified that the amount of ¥ 30,09,589/- (Rupees Thirty Laes Nine Thousand Five
Hundred & Eighty Nine Only) out of the total grant of ¥ 30,01,500/- (Rupees Thirty Laes One
Thousand & Five Hundred Only) sanctioned to Department of Computer Science and
Engineering by the Department of Information Technology vide its letter No. 11(6)/2011-
HCC(TDIL) dated 23-12-2011 towards the research project entitled Development of Prosodically
Guided Phonetic Engine for Searching Speech Databases in Indian Languages, has been utilized
for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and in accordance with the terms and conditions as laid

down by the Department.

If as a result of check or audit objection, some irregularities is noticed at a later stage, action

will be taken to refund, adjust or regularize the objected amount.

/

e 8 e

Signature Signature lo] «| ¢
Registrar with Seal Finance Officer with Seal
' Q (g‘/u/\g—
Signature M@\A' Signature, (Charted Accountant
Principal Investigator with Seal and Registration No.
Prior to the audit of Statutory
Auditors)

Note: The University will submit an audited statement of accounts, duly audited by the Statﬁtory Auditors of
the University as soon as the accounts of the University are audited



x_mbm__mmmv <] _r _Lmu_to mucmci
v

.

‘Junowe pajealqo
ay) 9711B[N3al 10 Isnlpe punjol 0} usye) 9 [[IM UONIR “TRIS I21E[ B JB POd1OU S1 SINLBINTALI JWOS ‘UONIDIGO 11pne 10 YodUd JO 1[Nsal B S J| JUBIS
Ay} 0] PAYIBIE SUOIPUOD PUB SULIdY YA 9OUBPIOIIR Ul PUR POUOIDUBS Skm I (oiym 10J asodind ayy 10f pazifiin uaaq sey RIS oY) Jey) paLjiLe)

ST
S ] — o _ — B | . o I
00°6808- | 00'685'60°0E | 00'TLE'S8Z'9 00°£99'60'TT | 00'79€'62'ZT 00°£81'Cy 00°005'10'0€ 00°005'T0°0€E 7 Lhyeson
e | | w R S | - o e | -
| W ,
| | 00°005T6'€ 00°CT8'9L'T 00889717 N 1IN 00°005'T6€ | 00'005'16E W peaysano
oo o . { US| — S| ! N | ]
| ¥ ’ . % 7 . E ’ . ’ e . ’ *
00'v687C- | 00¥68'CT'E 00°GES'09'T V 00°£06'G¢ 7 00°95v'9Z'T TN 00°000°00'¢ - 00°000°00€ ﬁ EEIRIEE o))

W, I | T | T ‘
1IN 00°000°00'C 00°558°0v 00°008'79 00°S7E 76 LN 00000007 007000007 | Suiurer) g doysyiom
00°TL¥C | 00°625'L6'T 00°'T€95C 00°868'T/ | 00°€T8'LS 00°/8TCY 00°000°00'7 00°000°00¢ | |anelL

S ] - - | - | | S
1IN | 00°000°009 00°ZLL'8Y 00°820°72'C | 00°00Z'6Z'€ 1IN 00°000°00'9 | 00°000'00'9 ” semod e
| | | ! | B
o ﬁ L ﬁ . 1 [ . S
LN 00°000'09°C 00°050'09 TN 00°056'66'T IN 00°000'09'¢ 00°000°09C | $3|qewnsuo)
I | I | D I R | R R
| | |
| 00TCS'L 00°8L¥'CY'S 00°T90'6¢ 00°750°06'¢ 00°69¢'€C'T TN 00°000°05'S | 00°000°05'S , u0133||0) eleq
|
| 00218 00°881'S6'7 0055998 00°867'0T'T 00°SE7'86'C TN 00°000°00°S | 00°000'00°S . wswdinby jepde)
| | |
e I [ - ﬁ ) 7 o ]
| 2 P, o o) 2 5 i |
() padinoul | ST-v10¢ vI-€10C E€T-210¢ | CT-TT0Z ()panoal () panoiddy ” sinyipuadxg ,
Sjjewsy | () 9duejeg 24Ny puadxy = - S , ,
, : | juelp |ENOY | juedn|ejol 30 peaH
|e1o1 () pa44ndoul ainyipuadx]y jenidy , ,
| DO || - 7 o 7 - _

1102-T1-€T P33BP ((114.L) DOH-110Z/(9) 11 "ON 918 % "ON 49107] Uonoues
Ausaoarun andzay, Ausioatun
(S10T ‘YoIBIA [ € UO SB paLIndul anmipuadx Jo JudwoleIs UB%:QA:C,&

AANLIANAdXH 40 14Oddd SSADOUd
ABojouyday, nonruriojuy jo yuounpiedo(y



Form GFR 19-A
Form of UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

S. Letter No. Amount
No. ' Certified that out of 1 30,01,500.00 of Grants-in aid
11(6)/2011- . . .
HCC(TDIL) dated sanctioned during the year 2011-12- in favour of the
23.12.11 North-Eastern Hill University, Shillong under this Ministry
/ Department Letter No. given in the margin and Rs NIL-
on account of unspent balance of the previous year, a
By UTR Rs.30,01,500.00 o
Ng.SBHWO‘I 122965035 sum of % 30,01,523.00 has been utilised for the purpose
dt 17.01.12 of for which it was sanctioned and that the Balance
NIL amount of [ -23.00 as on 31.03.2015 will be adjusted
Interest | towards the total grants-in-aid payable during 2014-15.

Total Z 30,01,500.00

2. Certified that | have-satisﬁed myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly

fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilised
for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of checks exercised.
1. Cash Book

2. Bank Book
3. General Ledger




auojys ‘NHAIN
Le110f2] ‘S

.
1.-..._. H L1 a5
D NICIAdW D2 RO OR
a S e .... - h.. - ﬁ.. u.nn.lnu. Pnl. I.ﬂ.lnl.”.1-__| .. ....MI N

-

Eo_ﬁ..__:mm O @4} JO pesH

.ut@@“mm;mmé_ _ma_oc__n_

‘.\ S) A~ ﬂ@ﬂ S)
0 _. SIS
00°€T- 00°€TST00E 00°00S°T0°0€ 00°00S°T0°0€ (2 spje) (w0
00°00 00°00S16€ 00°00S16€ 00°00S16€ Aue J1 ‘speayion | 8
00°€6£9C1- 00°€6£9Tt 00°00000€ 00°00000€ | sauUABUNU0) [ £
00'v9L6 00°9€2061 00°000002 00°000002 suiured], 2 doysyiopm [ 9
00°61V<t 00° 18596 00°000002 00°000002 [oARIL [ §
00180t 00'6Z166S 00°000009 00°000009 IMOd UBIA | ¢
00°L1€E- 00°L1€£9T 00°000092 00°00009C S3I0IS 9JqeWINSU0) | ¢
00°SSELY 00°S$920S 00°0000SS 00°0000SS uondqo) eeq | ¢
00°ZTLI I~ 00°ZCLIIS 00000006 00°00000S «(dwo) 74) wowdmbg endey |
[0l 44 9y
S10T€01€ _ LId S
e 01 [10T°TI'€T e g B pauoioues peaH et
woJy arnypuadxyg

(2 SYNET W) STOT°€0°' 1€ NO SV TANLIANAIXH 40 INHNALV LS TVNOISIAOYUd




FORM GFR 19-A
[See Government of India’s Decision (1) under Rule 150]

FORM OF UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE
Project Title: Development of prosodically guided phonetic engine for searching

speech databases in Indian languages.
Name of the Institute: RIT Kottayam

S. Amount in | Certified that out of Rs.50, 60,000 /- of
No | Letter No. & Date Rs./- Grants-in-aid sanctioned during the period
2011-15 in favour of RIT Kottayam by
Department of Information Technology
(DIT) as per sanction order no. 11(6)/2011-
HCC (TDIL), a sum of Rs.50, 60,000 /- has

11(6)/2011-HCC been utilized for the purpose of the project
1 | (TDIL) & 50, 60,000 /- | titled “Development of prosodically guided
Dt:23.12.2011 phonetic engine for searching speech

databases in Indian languages” for which
it was sanctioned and there is no balance at
the end of 31°* March 2015.

2 | Interest ’ Nil
Total 50, 60,000 /-

Certified that we have satisfied ourselves that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that we have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was
sanctioned as stated under the statement of head wise break up of expenditure attached.

Kinds of checks exercised

1. Verification of Vouchers

2. Verification Cash book

3. Verification of Bank book For THOMAS & ASSOCIATES
4, Verification of Ledger Chartered Accountants

CA.Thomas K. George Bsc, FC

M. No. 210875 (Partner)

e FRN: 0095098
Head of InStitution ‘Chartered Accountant

. PRINCIPAL
- Dr. LEENAMARY RAJIV GANDH! INSTI1UTE OF. TECHNOLOGY
Professor | KOTTAYAM- 686 501

* Dept. of Electronics & Commn. Engg.
Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Trchnology
Velloor P.0O., Kottayam-686 501 .




SIUDIUN0IIY patarivy)
SHLVIOOSSY ¥ SVINOH.L 404

20us600 Ny d

\auLied) 68012 "ON "W
¥4 ‘asg 8bios "y sewoyy vy

JUBIUNODOY paIdjrey))
jo amjeusig

L0% 989 “WVAVLLON

uornIsuy Jo pedyy

Jo amjeusig
‘I"llli\\‘

~po

KBojouyaL o &
*BBug “uwwo) g ¢

. o-ureheniov “0'd 100119
105 989 syl 1ypueg >_._ﬂm
au010313 §0 1ded

1085940id
PRV EERRL

1033

Aul redpurig
Jo amyeudig

0 0°000°09°0S 0"LE900ET €9€°65°LT 9'0S 14 9L [e10)
€459%C 0'LTV'ETY 097691 T0S'9€C 99 € 9'€ %ST @ peayYsan0 | or
0 00 00 0 0 0 0 uoileadanul waisAs 6
7619. 0'808'€T'T 0'9¥6.C 798'S6 r4 T T Juawaseue| 1 UOIIEUIPIOO) g
9/8¥CT- 0'9/8vT'v 0'9T66ST 096'v9°C € I z sapuadunuo) i
veLYE 0'997'59'T 0'22TSS rv0'0T‘T (4 1 T 3uiutesy g doysyiom 9
T6VET- 0'T6Y'ET'T 0'2SS0L 6E€6'TY'T [4 ik T |9Aes | c
TS6vLT- 0'2S6'vL'ST 0'¥87900T 899'89'8 9T 8 8 Jamoduey v
9T/68 0'¥8T'0T'C 0'8060£ 9LE'6ET € T 14 | $3101s d|qewnsuo) €
S08.S- 0'S508°£5°0T 0'5/981S 0ET'6E'S otT S S uo1393]|02 e1RQ Z
606€C 0'T60°9L'S 0'80z¥1C €88'T9'¢ 9 z 12 wawdinba jeude) 1

9-a=H 4+3=9 4 3 J+8=a 0] q v

el Bl s vl B I vl o I E—

pases|al Junowy paseajal Junowy ON’IS

JYNLIANIdX3 40 dN MNV3IY9 ISIM AVIH QY¥3LVAITOSNOD

'saden3ue uelpuj

weAenoy ‘(11y) ASojouyda o a1ninsu| iypues Alley :awepN anMsu|

u1 saseqelep yoaads ulydsess 1oy suiBus onnauoyd paping Ajjesiposold jo Juswdojanaq :ajail 199fold




10.

H

12.

13.

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

FOR THE PERIOD 23.12.11 TO 31.3.15

DA-IICT PROJECT CODE: 11/DITGOI/HAP/DPGPE

Title of the Project/ Scheme: “Development of Prosodically Guided Phonetic
Engine for Searching Speech Database in Indian Languages”

Name of the Institution: Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information and
Communication Technology (DA-IICT), Gandhinagar

Principal Investigator: Dr. Hemant A. Patil

DIT's Administrative approval No. & date

in r/o the project /scheme- : 11(6)/2011-HCC(TDIL) Dt. 23.12 11
sanctioning the project:

Head of account as given in the original sanction order:

Amount brought forward from the previous i. Amount: NIL
Financial year quoting DIT’s letter no and date ii. Letter No
on which the authority to carry forward the said iii. Date

amount was given

Amount received during the financial year i. Amount: 49,02,736/-

(Please give DIT letter/order no and date) ii. Letter/Order No:
11(6)/2011-HCC (TDIL)
iii. Date: 23/12/2011

Amc;unt of Interest earned during the : Rs. 2,23,189 /-

Period
Total amount that was available for expenditure . Rs. 51,25,925/- |

(excluding commitments) during the period

(Sr. No. 6+7+8)

Actual Expenditure (excluding commitments) e Rs. 49,86,442.22
Incurred during the period .

Balance amount available at the end of the financial year: Rs. 1,39,482.78
Unspent balance refunded, if any (please give details of cheque no etc.): None

Amount to be carried forward to the next
financial year (if applicable) : Rs. 1,39,482.78



DA-IICT PROJECT CODE:11/DITGOI/HAP/DPGPE

UTILISATION CERTIFICATE

Certified that out of Rs. 49,02,736/-of grants-in-aid sanctioned during the period
in favour of Director, Dhirubhai Ambani Institute of Information and Communication
Technology under this Ministry/Department letter/ order No 11(6)/2011-HCC(TDIL) Dt.
23.12 11 and Rs. NIL on account of unspent balance of the previous year, and Rs.
2,23,189 /- on account of interest earned during the year, a sum of Rs. 49,86,442.22 has
been utilised for the purpose of for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs.
Rs. 1,39,482.78 remaining unutilized at the end of the year will be adjusted towards the
grants-in-aid payable during the next year, i.e., 2015 - 16.

S 62 N filllpHosein

Signature of Principal Signature of Registrar/ Signature Dean ( R&D) Signature of Head
Investigator Chief Accounts Officer of the Institute :

vate: 270 4] 2915 Date: 27| 04) 2915° Date:Z’/oy/ZO/s’ Date;gﬁg‘ 3fai R
DALIIC

, Gandhinagar.

(To be filled in by DIT)

Certified that | have satisfied that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was
sanctioned have been fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that | have exercised the following
checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was
sanctioned:-

Kinds of checks exercised.

WY D A o

Signature:
Designation:
Date:



ANNEXURE - I
REQUEST FOR ANNUAL INSTALMENT WITH UP-TO-DATE STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURE

Title of Research Project: " Development of Prosodically Guided Phonetic Engine for Searching
: Speech Database in Indian Languages™
IICT PROJECT CODE:11/D Pl
DIT Sanction Order No. & Date: 11(6)/2011-HCC(TDIL) dated 23.12.2011

Total Project Cost Rs.50,60,000/-

Sanctioned/Revised project cost(if applicable) : Rs. NIL

Date of Commencement of project : 23.12.2011

Grant received in each year: | year Rs. 27,60,000
Il Year Rs. 21,42,736

ook W=

Audited Annual Account Statement for First Year (from 23 December 2011 to 31 March 2015)
Sl anctioned Funds Interest on Expenditure incurred
No Heads Received saving alc (23.12.11 to 31.3.15) |Balance
A B A-B|

1 Capital Equipment 600000 600000.00 0.00]
2 Data Collection 1000000 975167.00 24833.00
3 IConsumable stores 300000 299899.33 100.67
14 Manpower 1600000 1708413.00 -108413.00
5 Travel 200000 200923.00 -923.00
i [Workshop & Training 200000 85160.00 114840.00
7 Contingency 300000 303495.89 -3495.89
8 [Coordination & Management 200000 153384.00 46616.00|
9 System Integration 0 0.00 0.00
10 Over Head (15%) 660000 660000.00] 0.00
11 Interest on Saving alc -157264 223189 65925.00

ITotaI Budget 4902736 223189 4986442.22 139482.78|

ol @“‘2/ ‘ /

Signature of Principal Investigatgr: Signature of Dean R & D: Signature of Competent Financial Authority:
Name: Or. Hemet ~t ]gh Name ANISH MATHURIA Neme So e AT

Date:

Signature of Audit Authority (with seal):

Name:
Date:

,A.
2F]04 2015

227/ [ 2006

ate:

2704/ 20/




YA NNfD! HRAE gevEe
gy it tee, ATAARA Yo 0y, AUl HIRA.
B : +39-80-3309 §033, AW : +39-80-3309 §oo3 [ 3

B S0 v e Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad
Indian InstituteufTechnnlongyd?rahad Ordnance FaCtOry EState,

Yeddumailaram 502205, Telangana, INDIA

Phone: (040) 2301 6033; Fax: (040) 2301 6003 / 32

EE/2011-12/008/DIT/SPEECH DATABASE/KSRM/0033/

Dated 27.04.2015
Form GFR 19-A
Form of Utilization Certificate
From 23.12.2011 to 31.03.2015
S1.No. Lettr No. Amount In Remarks
INR
Rs.
] No.11(6)/2011- < 32,77,500 | Certified that out of ¥ 60,37,500/- of Grants - in
HCC(TDIL) - aid sanctioned during the year 2011-15 in
Dated 23.12.2011 favour of IIT Hyderabad under this Ministry/
Department Letter No. 11(6)/2011-HCC(TDIL)
* 5 No.11(6)/2011- dated 23.12.2011 & 31.07.2013 given in the
HCC(TDIL) X 27,60,000 | Margin and ¥ 0/- on account of unspent balance
Dated 31.07.2013 of the previous year, a sum of ¥ 56,91,992/- has
’ been utilized during 2012-13,2013-14 & 2014-15
for the purpose for which it was sanctioned and
that the balance of ¥ 3,45,508/- will be refund.
TOTAL X 60,37,500

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have

exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilised for the
purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Project Investii tor Asst. Registrar (F&A) Rig%st%q
Ten

N. JAYARAM
REGISTRAR
HT Hyderabad-502 205




SILN | Sanctioned G e Total Expenditure Expenditure | Expenditure | Expenditure Total Balance
0 Heads Installment | Installment Funds incurred incurred incurred incurred Expenditur
Received Received Available | (23.12.2011 to | (01.04.2012to | (01.04.2013 | (01.04.2014 to e (In
31.03.2012) 31.03.2013) to 31.03.2015) (B) Rupees)
(A) (In Rupees) (In Rupees) 31.03.2014) (In Rupees) A-B
(In Rupees)
1 Capital 400000 200000 600000 0 400000 0 200000 600000 0
Equipment
2 Data 700000 600000 1300000 0 619761 0 680239 1300000 0
Collection |
3 Consumable 200000 100000 300000 0 109747 41139 71705 222591 77409
stores
4 Manpower 1000000 1000000 2000000 0 335299 706477 731554 1993330 6670
S Travel 100000 100000 200000 0 93636 58533 50998 203167 -3167
6 Workshop 150000 150000 300000 0 35814 26500 117576 179890 120110
& Training
7 Contingenc 200000 150000 350000 0 49322 64113 236372 349807 193
: 4
8 Coordinatio 100000 100000 200000 0 0 0 55707 55707 144293
n&
Managemen
{
9 System 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Integration
10 Sub Total 2850000 2400000 5250000 0 1863579 896762 2144151 4904492 345508
11 Over Head 427500 360000 787500 0 427500 360000 0 787500 0
(15%)
12 Total 3277500 2760000 6037500 0 2291079 1256762 2144151 5691992 345508
Budget
N -
Principal Investigator tant Registrar (F&A) Regystrar
_ e
N. JAYARAM
REGISTRAR

IT Hyderahad-502 onr




Form GFR 19-A
[See Rule 212(1)]
Form of Utilization Certificate
05-01-2012 to 31-03-2015

N Original Sanction Amount
N(; Letter No. and In lakh Certificate
_____ dated X
1. 11(06)/2011- Certified that out of ¥ 59, 36,896.00 of grant-
HCC(TDIL) % 32.77500 | in-aid sanctioned during  the period
Dated: 05-01-2012 to 31-03-2015 in favour of Indian
17/01/2012 Institute of Technology, Kharagpur 721302 under
this Ministry/Department sanction Letter No.
given in the margin and Rs. 0.00 on account of
2. % 26.59396 | unspent balance of the previous year, a
Nil sum of 359, 36,896.00 has been utilized
Dated: for the purpose of the project “Development Of
30/08/2013 Prosodically Guided Phonetic Engine For
Searching Speech Databases In Indian
Languages (PSI)" for which it was sanctioned
and the balance of ¥ 0.00 remaining unutilized till
31/03/2015 will be adjusted towards the grants-
in-aid payable during the next financial year.
Interest earned as on 31/03/2015
Rs. 1, 05,755.00
Total % 59.36896

2. Certified that we have satisfied our self that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid
sanctioned have been fulfilled/ are being fulfilled and that we have exercised the
following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it
was sanctioned.

was

Kinds of checks exercised:

1. Verification of Accounts Ledger

2. Stock Verification

3. Fund booking

[Q C/oov\; o {50

Principal Investigator

Dr. K. Sreenivasa Rao
~ Associate Professor

% School of Information Technology
&' Indian Institute of Technology
Kharagpur-721302, India

%"vﬁ(

Finance Officer (SRIC)

=~ >
€. K. Biswas

Sr.Adm - - rative Officer (F &PM)
Sponsored R 1 & Industrial Consultancy
I ur-721302

E-mail: ksrao@sit.iitkgp.ernet.([Head of the Institute)




TABLE 1 : HEADWISE BREAK-UP OF EXPENDITURE (PSI)
(Rs. Lakhs)

Approved Expenditure incurred from Expenditure incurred from Anticipated BE expenditure
S.No Head Buget 05/01/2012 to 31/03/2012 01/04/2012 to 31/03/2015 from Remarks
Outley RE FE Total RE FE Total RE FE Total
1 Capital Equipment
(FE Comp) 600000 0 0 0] 567850 0] 567850 0
Consumables
2 |stores 300000 0 0 0 112998 0 112998 0
3 |Duty on Imports 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 |Manpower 2000000 0 0 0] 2641798 0] 2641798 0
5 |Travel 200000 21022 0 21022| 236784 0 236784 0
6 |Contingencies 350000 0 0 0] 122066 0] 122066 0
7 |Data Collection 1300000 0 0 0] 1260000 0] 1260000 0
8 Workshop &
Training 300000 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Coordination and
management 200000 100000 0 100000{ 100000 0 100000
10 |Overheads 787500 0 0| 774378 0 774378 0
TOTAL 6037500| 121022 0| 121022| 5815874 0| 5815874 0 0 0

« FE Utilised, over and above sanction made by DIT, through OGL facilities may be indicated seperately.

» Please indicate if there is any deviation from originally approved budget and whether necessary approval has been taken.

* Interest accrued till 31/03 /2015 = Rs. 1, 05,755.00

hﬂ PR

Principal Investigator
Dr. K. Sreenivasa Rao

'» Associate Professor
=117, School of Information Technology
Z¢ Indian Institute of Technoicg

Kharagpur-721302, India
E-mail: ksrao@sit.iitkgp.ernet.in

A

i
4
Finance Officer

S. K. Biswas i
L I or (F&

Sr. Administrative Officer ( o

ed Research & Industrial Consultancy
s LLT. x:m_.mmucﬂnaon




